Certified Copy

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of NO PERSON LEFT BEHIND, INC, a Florida corporation, filed electronically on May 02, 2007, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this corporation is N07000004397.

Authentication Code: 070502162516-800100615318#1

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Second day of May, 2007

COD WE THE

Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

Certificate of Status

I certify from the records of this office that NO PERSON LEFT BEHIND, INC is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed electronically on May 02, 2007.

The document number of this corporation is N07000004397.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2007, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

Authentication Code: 070502162516-800100615318#1

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Second day of May, 2007

THE STATE OF THE S

Kurf S. Browning Secretary of State

Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000004397 FILED May 02, 2007 Sec. Of State tburch

NO PERSON LEFT BEHIND, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is:
NO PERSON LEFT BEHIND, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 704 HOMER AVE NORTH LEHIGH ACRES, FL. US 33971

The mailing address of the corporation is:

704 HOMER AVE NORTH LEHIGH ACRES, FL. US 33971

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE GOALS ARE:1 100% ACCOUNTABILITY. 2 IDENTIFY BASIC NEEDS. 3 EDUCATE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES & FAMILIES ON DISASTER PREPAREDNESS. 4 EMPOWER PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES TO TAKE CONTROL OF THEIR DISASTER PLANNING.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: VOTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LINDA R CARTER 704 HOMER AVE NORTH LEHIGH ACRES, FL. 33971